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Legal Disclaimer

O The information is provided for informational purposes only, and is
not an offer to buy or sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell
any security issued by Acer or other parties

O Acer’s statements that are not historical facts are forward-looking
statements that indicate actions or results of actions that may occur
in the future, based on current available information and underlying
assumptions.

O Acer does not warranty their accuracy, reliability and completeness.
There are a number of factors such as economic conditions, firms
abilities, industry environment that could cause actual results and
developments to differ materially from those expressed or implied by
forward looking statements. Investors should not place undue
reliance on them.




Consolidated Financial Results

Howard Chan
CFO



Consolidated Income Statement (3@ Quarter)
(ROC GAAP-comparison base)

(NT$ Million) 3Q'07 Change
Revenue 159,163 100% 121,934 100%  +31%
Gross Profit 16,065 101% 12,517 103% +28%
Operating Expenses 11,415 7.2% 9,710 8.0% +18%
Operating Income - GAAP 4,650 2.9% 2,807 23% +66%
o ot o tector semaneranon, 51168 3% +BA4%
Non-Operating Income (503) 340

PBT 4,147  2.6% 3,147 2.6%

PAT 3,043 1.9% 2,917 2.4%

EPS 1.22 1.20

Note: (a) Figures in September 2008 include E-ten

(b) Excluding employee bonus and Board of Director remuneration as the expense in Q3'08,
operating income would be NT$5,168M.



Consolidated Income Statement (Q1-Q3)

(ROC GAAP-comparison base)

(NT$ Million)

Revenue 411,330 100% 314,967 100%  +31%
Gross Profit 42,975 104% 31,879 10.1% +35%
Operating Expenses 32,877 80% 25,163 80% +31%
Operating Income - GAAP 10,097  2.5% 6,716 21% +50%
Operating Ir_1come - w/o bonus 11,652  2.8% +73%
and board of director remuneration

Non-Operating Income 1,401  0.3% 5213 1.7%

PBT 11,498 28% 11,929 3.8%

PAT 8,929 22% 10,562 3.4%
EPS 3.64 4.34

Note: (a) Figures in September 2008 include E-ten

(b) Excluding employee bonus and Board of Director remuneration as the expense in Q1-
operating income would be NT$11,652M.




Consolidated Revenue and Gross Margin
Q3, 2008 Revenue Growth: +31% Y/Y
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Consolidated Operating Income
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Consolidated Balance Sheet

(NT$ Million)

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalence
Notes & Account receivable
Financial Assets-Current
Inventory

Others

Total Current Assets
Long-term Investment
Property, plant and equipment
Intangible asset

Others

Total Asset

Short-term borrowings
Account payable

Other current liabilities
Current Liabilities
Long-term Debt

Total Liabilities

Total Shareholders' Equity

28,232
132,160
4,490
44,602
12,869

222,353
7,714
12,711
32,877
3,174

278,829

7,943
106,891
67,168

182,002
8,848
197,962

80,868

Sept. 30, 2008

10%
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16%
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80%
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12%
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100%
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38%
24%
65%

3%
71%
29%

Jun. 30, 2008

25,144
105,872
2,031
49,282
9,977

192,306
8,206
10,531
27,268
3,123

241,434

9,878
83,129
64,252

157,259
8,283
172,072

7

69,362
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Business Review

Gilanfranco Lanci

President



WW Total PC Market: Top Vendors
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WW NB Market: Top Vendors
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IT Product Revenue Breakdown

YTD, 2008 YTD, 2007

US$ 12,939M US$ 8,859M
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IT Product Revenue Breakdown by Geography

YTD, 2008
US$ 12,939M
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Operating Expenses as % of Total Revenue

I'T Product Business
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Acer Business Status & Strategy

J.T. Wang
Chairman & CEO




Acer Is In better position to face the
global financial crisis

1.
2.

Global notebook PC market continues to grow.

SME & home market are least impacted.

. Acer is financially sound, OPEX is under strict

control.

. Acer’s multi-brand strategy contributes to

business growth and defines clear brand
positioning at the same time.
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Acer will intelligently manage and emerge
from global financial storm in winning form

1. Continue to manage foreign exchange and
alm for zero P&L on this.

2. Minimize the risk of A/R, Increase insurance
coverage.

3. Aim to keep higher net cash on hand at all
times.
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Acer continues to gain market share

1. Aspire One proves to be great success in the
worldwide market.

2. Regular notebook PC business still grows
healthily.

3. Our desktop PC business model becomes
more solid and competitive.
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